

Project: SURFACE TREATMENT (MICRO-SURFACING) PROJECT FOR SIOUX FALLS AND SURROUND COMMUNITIES

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL
 Bid Estimate: \$ 971,000.00
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Missouri Petroleum Products Company,
 Bidder: LLC
 Budget: \$ 7,668,613.52
 Address: 1620 Woodson Road
 City/State/Zip: St. Louis, MO 63114
 Phone No.: 314.991.2180

Letting Date: 03/12/15
 Time: 2:15 PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Qty.	Sioux Falls Amount	Brandon Qty.	Brandon Amount	Hartford Qty.	Hartford Amount	Lennox Qty.	Lennox Amount	Tea Qty.	Tea Amount
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 11,450.00	0.60	\$ 6,870.00	0.10	\$ 1,145.00	0.10	\$ 1,145.00	0.05	\$ 572.50	0.15	\$ 1,717.50
		MICRO-SURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS												
2	SPECIAL	SPECIFIED TYPE III	SY	\$ 1.96	418,618.00	\$ 820,491.28	42,994.00	\$ 84,268.24	38,345.00	\$ 75,156.20	12,937.00	\$ 25,356.52	65,031.00	\$ 127,460.76
		REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OR												
3	110.1400	EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.23	13,265.00	\$ 3,050.95								
4	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 25.00	5.00	\$ 125.00								
5	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	\$ 3.50	680.00	\$ 2,380.00							168.00	\$ 588.00
6	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 850.00	1.00	\$ 850.00								
7	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.18	10,045.00	\$ 1,808.10								
8	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.18	3,220.00	\$ 579.60								
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	\$ 0.50	5,030.00	\$ 2,515.00	780.00	\$ 390.00	1,228.00	\$ 614.00	585.00	\$ 292.50	2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
		TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS SIOUX												
10	634.0120	FALLS	LS	\$ 16,520.00	1.00	\$ 16,520.00								
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS BRANDON	LS	\$ 2,240.00			1.00	\$ 2,240.00						
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS HARTFORD	LS	\$ 2,240.00					1.00	\$ 2,240.00				
13	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS LENNOX	LS	\$ 2,240.00							1.00	\$ 2,240.00		
14	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS TEA	LS	\$ 4,760.00									1.00	\$ 4,760.00
		CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE												
15	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	\$ 750.00			2.00	\$ 1,500.00						

TOTAL BID PER COMMUNITY
TOTAL BID

Total Bid	\$ 855,189.93	Total Bid	\$ 89,543.24	Total Bid	\$ 79,155.20	Total Bid	\$ 28,461.52	Total Bid	\$ 135,526.26
Total Bid	\$ 1,187,876.15								

Project: SURFACE TREATMENT (MICRO-SURFACING) PROJECT
FOR SIOUX FALLS AND SURROUND COMMUNITIES

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL Bid Estimate: \$ 971,000.00 Bidder: Missouri Petroleum Products Company, LLC
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET Budget: \$ 7,668,613.52 Address: 1620 Woodson Road
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 03/12/15 City/State/Zip: St. Louis, MO 63114
Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 314.991.2180

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Qty.	Sioux Falls Amount	Brandon Qty.	Brandon Amount	Hartford Qty.	Hartford Amount	Lennox Qty.	Lennox Amount	Tea Qty.	Tea Amount
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	------------	------------------	--------------------	--------------	----------------	---------------	-----------------	-------------	---------------	----------	------------

Intermountain Slurry
Bidder: Seal, Inc.
Address: 520 N. 400 West
North Salt Lake, UT
City/State/Zip: 84054
Phone No.: 801.532.8200

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Qty.	Sioux Falls Amount	Brandon Qty.	Brandon Amount	Hartford Qty.	Hartford Amount	Lennox Qty.	Lennox Amount	Tea Qty.	Tea Amount
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 19,000.00	0.60	\$ 11,400.00	0.10	\$ 1,900.00	0.10	\$ 1,900.00	0.05	\$ 950.00	0.15	\$ 2,850.00
2	SPECIAL	MICRO-SURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS SPECIFIED TYPE III REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OR EQUIVALENT	SY	\$ 2.20	418,618.00	\$ 920,959.60	42,994.00	\$ 94,586.80	38,345.00	\$ 84,359.00	12,937.00	\$ 28,461.40	65,031.00	\$ 143,068.20
3	110.1400	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	FT	\$ 0.75	13,265.00	\$ 9,948.75								
4	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	EA	\$ 35.00	5.00	\$ 175.00								
5	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	SF	\$ 4.25	680.00	\$ 2,890.00							168.00	\$ 714.00
6	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	LS	\$ 1.00	1.00	\$ 1.00								
7	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.25	10,045.00	\$ 2,511.25								
8	633.1405	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS SIOUX FALLS	FT	\$ 0.25	3,220.00	\$ 805.00								
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS BRANDON	UNIT	\$ 0.25	5,030.00	\$ 1,257.50	780.00	\$ 195.00	1,228.00	\$ 307.00	585.00	\$ 146.25	2,000.00	\$ 500.00
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS HARTFORD	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1.00	\$ 10,000.00								
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS LENNOX	LS	\$ 1,800.00			1.00	\$ 1,800.00						
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS TEA	LS	\$ 1,800.00					1.00	\$ 1,800.00				
13	634.0120	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	\$ 1,800.00							1.00	\$ 1,800.00		
14	634.0120		LS	\$ 1,800.00									1.00	\$ 1,800.00
15	634.1215		EA	\$ 500.00			2.00	\$ 1,000.00						

TOTAL BID PER COMMUNITY
TOTAL BID

Total Bid	\$ 959,948.10	Total Bid	\$ 99,481.80	Total Bid	\$ 88,366.00	Total Bid	\$ 31,357.65	Total Bid	\$ 148,932.20
Total Bid	\$ 1,328,085.75								

Project: SURFACE TREATMENT (MICRO-SURFACING) PROJECT FOR SIOUX FALLS AND SURROUND COMMUNITIES

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL
 Bid Estimate: \$ 971,000.00
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Missouri Petroleum Products Company, Bidder: LLC
 Budget: \$ 7,668,613.52
 Address: 1620 Woodson Road
 City/State/Zip: St. Louis, MO 63114
 Phone No.: 314.991.2180

Letting Date: 03/12/15
 Time: 2:15 PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Qty.	Sioux Falls Amount	Brandon Qty.	Brandon Amount	Hartford Qty.	Hartford Amount	Lennox Qty.	Lennox Amount	Tea Qty.	Tea Amount
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	------------	------------------	--------------------	--------------	----------------	---------------	-----------------	-------------	---------------	----------	------------

Asphalt Surface Technologies Bidder: Corporation
 Address: PO Box 1025 St. Cloud, MN 56302-1025
 City/State/Zip: 1025
 Phone No.: 320.363.8500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Qty.	Sioux Falls Amount	Brandon Qty.	Brandon Amount	Hartford Qty.	Hartford Amount	Lennox Qty.	Lennox Amount	Tea Qty.	Tea Amount
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 37,000.00	0.60	\$ 22,200.00	0.10	\$ 3,700.00	0.10	\$ 3,700.00	0.05	\$ 1,850.00	0.15	\$ 5,550.00
2	SPECIAL	MICRO-SURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS SPECIFIED TYPE III	SY	\$ 2.24	418,618.00	\$ 937,704.32	42,994.00	\$ 96,306.56	38,345.00	\$ 85,892.80	12,937.00	\$ 28,978.88	65,031.00	\$ 145,669.44
3	110.1400	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OR EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.80	13,265.00	\$ 10,612.00								
4	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 38.00	5.00	\$ 190.00								
5	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	\$ 4.40	680.00	\$ 2,992.00							168.00	\$ 739.20
6	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 1,100.00	1.00	\$ 1,100.00								
7	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.26	10,045.00	\$ 2,611.70								
8	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.26	3,220.00	\$ 837.20								
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	\$ 0.26	5,030.00	\$ 1,307.80	780.00	\$ 202.80	1,228.00	\$ 319.28	585.00	\$ 152.10	2,000.00	\$ 520.00
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS SIOUX FALLS	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1.00	\$ 15,000.00								
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS BRANDON	LS	\$ 3,500.00			1.00	\$ 3,500.00						
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS HARTFORD	LS	\$ 3,500.00					1.00	\$ 3,500.00				
13	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS LENNOX	LS	\$ 3,500.00							1.00	\$ 3,500.00		
14	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS TEA CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	\$ 5,000.00									1.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	\$ 525.00			2.00	\$ 1,050.00						

TOTAL BID PER COMMUNITY
TOTAL BID

Total Bid	\$ 994,555.02	Total Bid	\$ 104,759.36	Total Bid	\$ 93,412.08	Total Bid	\$ 34,480.98	Total Bid	\$ 157,478.64
Total Bid	\$ 1,384,686.08								

Project: SURFACE TREATMENT (MICRO-SURFACING) PROJECT FOR SIOUX FALLS AND SURROUND COMMUNITIES

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL Bid Estimate: \$ 971,000.00 Bidder: Missouri Petroleum Products Company, LLC
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET Budget: \$ 7,668,613.52 Address: 1620 Woodson Road
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 03/12/15 City/State/Zip: St. Louis, MO 63114
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 314.991.2180

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Qty.	Sioux Falls Amount	Brandon Qty.	Brandon Amount	Hartford Qty.	Hartford Amount	Lennox Qty.	Lennox Amount	Tea Qty.	Tea Amount
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	------------	------------------	--------------------	--------------	----------------	---------------	-----------------	-------------	---------------	----------	------------

Bidder: Vance Brothers, Inc.
 Address: 5201 Brighton
 Kansas City, MO
 City/State/Zip: 64130
 Phone No.: 816.923.4325

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Qty.	Sioux Falls Amount	Brandon Qty.	Brandon Amount	Hartford Qty.	Hartford Amount	Lennox Qty.	Lennox Amount	Tea Qty.	Tea Amount
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 40,000.00	0.60	\$ 24,000.00	0.10	\$ 4,000.00	0.10	\$ 4,000.00	0.05	\$ 2,000.00	0.15	\$ 6,000.00
2	SPECIAL	MICRO-SURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS SPECIFIED TYPE III	SY	\$ 2.78	418,618.00	\$ 1,163,758.04	42,994.00	\$ 119,523.32	38,345.00	\$ 106,599.10	12,937.00	\$ 35,964.86	65,031.00	\$ 180,786.18
3	110.1400	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OR EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.24	13,265.00	\$ 3,183.60								
4	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 26.00	5.00	\$ 130.00								
5	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	\$ 3.64	680.00	\$ 2,475.20							168.00	\$ 611.52
6	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 884.00	1.00	\$ 884.00								
7	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.19	10,045.00	\$ 1,908.55								
8	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.19	3,220.00	\$ 611.80								
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	\$ 0.53	5,030.00	\$ 2,665.90	780.00	\$ 413.40	1,228.00	\$ 650.84	585.00	\$ 310.05	2,000.00	\$ 1,060.00
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS SIOUX FALLS	LS	\$ 80,469.10	1.00	\$ 80,469.10								
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS BRANDON	LS	\$ 8,845.90			1.00	\$ 8,845.90						
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS HARTFORD	LS	\$ 8,148.55					1.00	\$ 8,148.55				
13	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS LENNOX	LS	\$ 4,337.35							1.00	\$ 4,337.35		
14	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS TEA CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	\$ 14,847.85									1.00	\$ 14,847.85
15	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	\$ 1,070.00			2.00	\$ 2,140.00						

TOTAL BID PER COMMUNITY
TOTAL BID

Total Bid	\$ 1,280,086.19	Total Bid	\$ 134,922.62	Total Bid	\$ 119,398.49	Total Bid	\$ 42,612.26	Total Bid	\$ 203,305.55
Total Bid	\$ 1,780,325.11								